	FILED
	JUL 20 1983 ME COURT OF THE OF FLORIDA SID J. WHITE GLERK SUPRIME COURT
	Chief Deputy Clerk
TOM WOOD, et ux.	:
Petitioners,	: CASE NO. 63,879
V.	:
RAYMOND G. DOZIER, JR., et ux.	:
Respondents.	:

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

WILLIAM L. GARY POST OFFICE BOX 1814 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 904/224-1258

AND

HOWARD E. ADAMS, of PENNINGTON, WILKINSON & DUNLAP POST OFFICE BOX 3985 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32315-0985 904/385-1103

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Cases and Authorities	ii
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	2
Argument	7
POINT I. WHETHER THE PRINCIPLE OF LAW ANNOUNCED IN ALLEN V. AVONDALE COMPANY, 135 FLA. 6, 186 SO. 137 (FLA. 1938), HOLDING THAT WHERE THE OWNER OF PROPERTY WHO SEEKS RELIEF FROM THE ENFORCEMENT OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS SHALL BE DENIED THE RELIEF SOUGHT WHEN HE IS ON NOTICE THAT ALL MATERIAL CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OCCURRED PRIOR TO HIS PURCHASE OF THE PROPERTY, SHALL HAVE CONTINUING VITALITY?	7
POINT II. IF QUESTION I IS ANSWERED IN THE NEGA- TIVE, WHETHER THE DECISIVE ISSUE IS, AS SUGGESTED IN ACOPIAN V. HALEY, 387 SO. 2d 999 (FLA. 5th DCA 1980) WHETHER THE INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL GRANTORS HAS BEEN FRUSTRATED BY SUBSEQUENT CHANGES REGARD- LESS OF WHEN SUCH CHANGES OCCURRED?	23
POINT III. PLAINTIFFS DOZIER IN SEEKING EQUITABLE RELIEF BY ENFORCEMENT OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS HAVE FAILED TO ENTER COURT WITH CLEAN HANDS AND SHOULD BE DENIED EQUITABLE RELIF.	23
Conclusion	32
Certificate of Service	34
Appendix	

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES						Page
Acopian v. Haley, 387 So.2d 999 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	•	•	•	•	•	12,14,15,16,20 21,22,23,32
Allen v. Avondale Company, 135 Fla. 6, 185 So. 137 (Fla. 1938)		•	•	•	•	7,9,10,11,12, 13,14,15,16,18, 19,20,21,23,32
Baker v. Field, 163 So.2d 42 (Fla. 2d DCA 1964) .	•	•	•	•	•	12,16
Barton v. Moline Properties, 164 So. 551 (Fla. 1935)	•	•	•	•	•	8,13,15,16,28, 30
Barton v. Moline Properties, 121 Fla. 683, 164 So. 551 (1935)	•	•	•	•	•	8,15,24
Borgman v. Markland, 29 NW2d 121 (Mich. 1947)	•	•	•	•	•	28
Brenner v. Smullian, 84 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1956)	•	•	•	•	•	26
Carlson v. Kantor, 391 So.2d 342 (4th DCA 1980) .	•	•	•	•	•	12,13,20
<u>Crissman v. Dedakis</u> , 330 So.2d 103 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	•	•	•	•	•	16,21,28
<u>Crowl v. McDuffie</u> , 134 So.2d 542 (Fla. 1st DCA 1961)	•	•	•	•	•	25,26
Cushing v. Lilly, 24 NW2d 94 (Mich. 1946)	•	•	•	•	•	28
Dale v. Jennings, 90 Fla. 234, 107 So. 175 (Fla. 1925)	•	•	•	•	•	26
Lebo v. Johnson, 349 SW2d 744 (Texas Ct. of Civil Appeals, 1961)	•	•	•	•	•	20
Moore v. Stephens, 90 Fla. 879, 106 So. 901 (Fla. 1925)	•	•	•	•	•	7,9
Mordt v. Robinson, 116 Fla. 544, 156 So. 535 (Fla. 1934)	•	•	•	•	•	27
Morris v. Nease, 238 SE2d 844 (W.Va. 1977)	•	•	•	•	•	29
<u>Osius v. Barton</u> , 147 So. 862 (Fla. 1933)	•	•	•	•	•	8,11,14,16,24

Page

Pilafian v. Cherry, 355 So.2d 487 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	•	•	. 25,26
Rennolds, v. Rennolds, 312 So.2d 538 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)		•	. 27,28
Roberts v. Roberts, 84 So.2d 717 (Fla. 1956)	•	•	. 24
State v. Tait, 387 So.2d 338 (Fla. 1980)	•	•	. 24
<u>Stephl v. Moore</u> , 114 So. 455 (Fla. 1927)	•	•	. 9
Vetzel v. Brown, 86 So.2d 138 (Fla. 1956)		•	. 12
Wahrendorff v. Moore, 93 So.2d 720 (Fla. 1957)		•	. 9,16,31
Wolff v. Fallon, 269 P.2d 630 (Cal. 1st DCA 1954), affirmed 284 P.2d 802 (Cal. 1955)	•	•	. 29
Zirin v. Pfizer and Co., 128 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1961) .	•		. 24

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Botts, <u>Removal of Outmoded Restrictions</u> , 8 <u>University</u> of Florida Law Review, 428 (1955)
Powell on Real Property, paragraph 670(2) (1949, 1981 Revision)
Restatement Law of Property, §564-568 (1944)8,23
20 Am.Jur.2d, Covenants, Conditions, etc., §182 (1965) 7
20 Am.Jur.2d, Covenants, Conditions, etc., §268-287 8
20 Am.Jur.2d, Covenants, Conditions, etc., §281 23
